

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31247-31248/2008

S.JAYASREE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDULEKHA & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv

Mrs. S. Geetha,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sidhartaan,Adv.

Mr. Prasanth B.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. V.K. Sidhartaan, Advocate appears for R-2 and R-7 in
SLP(C)No.31247/2008.

All the served respondents in the above SLPs may file counter
affidavit, if any, within four weeks from today.

Await return of notice on others.

List the matter on 20.7.2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar