

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31247-31248/2008

S.JAYASREE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDULEKHA & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent Nos. 2 to 6 in SLP (C) No. 31247/08 and Respondent Nos.
3 to 6 in SLP (C) 31248/08 have appeared but no counter affidavit is filed
so far. Issue fresh notice to Respondent No.8 in SLP (C) No. 31247/08 and
Respondent No.2 in SLP (C) 31248/08.

List the matter on 26-08-09.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

aa