

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.31247-31248/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/06/2008 in WA No.1726/2007  
and WA No.1794/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

S.JAYASREE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDULEKHA &amp; ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Ms. Anindita P. Pattanayak, Adv.  
for M/s. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Advs.Mr. Yashobant Das, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.  
Ms. S. Geetha, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Place this petition after two weeks.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master[ Neeru Bala Vij ]  
Court Master