

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.31247-31248/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/06/2008 in WA No.1726/2007 & WA No.1794/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

S.JAYASREE Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

INDULEKHA & ORS.ETC. Respondent(s)

Date:02/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.S. Rajan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Advs.

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.
Mrs. S. Geetha,Adv.

Mr. G. Ganesh,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the affidavit filed by Mr. B.R. Mohan Kumar, Law Officer, Government of Kerala, wherein it has been stated that Smt. S. Jayasree (petitioner herein) and Smt. S. Indulekha (respondent No.1 herein) have been accommodated, nothing really survives in this special leave petition. We, however, direct that they be given consequential benefits within six weeks from the date of communication of this order.

SLP(C) Nos.31247-31248/2008

-2-

This special leave petitions are disposed of with the aforementioned observation and direction.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER